Convoluted-Bore PTFE Hose
Coref lex™ Ser ies C-CON
Product/Material Approvals
■	FDA 21CFR Part 177.1550
■	USDA
■	USP Class VI
■	3-A

maintenance are the responsibilities
of the system designer and user.
Ordering Information
Warranty Information
Swagelok® products are backed
by The Swagelok Limited Lifetime
Warranty. For a copy, visit swagelok.
com or contact your authorized
Swagelok representative.
3 Nominal Hose Size, in.
	 8 = 1/2
	 12 = 3/4
	  16 = 1
	 24 = 1 1/2 (CT and CC series only)
	 32 = 2 (CT and CC series only)
2 Hose Series
	 CT =� C-CON convoluted PTFE hose
	 CC =� C-CON convoluted PTFE hose with
static dissipative core
	 JT =� C-CON convoluted PTFE hose with
silicone cover (available in 1/2, 3/4,
and 1 in. sizes only)
Typical Ordering Number
Build a hose assembly ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Every C-CON hose assembly is pressure tested with water for
30 to 60 seconds at 1000 psig (69 bar) or its maximum working
pressure if less than 1000 psig (69 bar) to a requirement of no
visible leakage at ambient temperature.
Each hose is cleaned of any assembly debris and hand wiped
clean. Silicone covers are wiped clean with a 50 % isopropyl
alcohol / 50 % water mixture.
Each hose is bagged with the following:
Testing, Cleaning, and Packaging
■	Certification of Compliance (Hose)—FDA, USDA, USP
Class VI, and 3-A compliant, including PTFE lot number.
■	Material Test Report (End Connection)—Certifies material
is type 316L or 316 stainless steel and lists bar stock
chemical composition. Heat lot and ordering number are
provided for full traceability.
■	Proof Pressure Test Certificate—Certifies that each hose
passed pressure testing.
Swagelok, Coreflex—TM Swagelok Company, © 2009 Swagelok Company, January 2009, R3, MS-02-351-E
9 Options
PET Polyester Film Tag for CT and CC Series
Hose Length, in.	 Hose Length, cm
	 MB = Blue	  -MB = Blue
	 MG = Green 	 -MG = Green
	 MR = Red 	 -MR = Red
	 MW = White	 -MW = White
	 MY = Yellow 	 -MY = Yellow
PET Polyester Film Tag for JT Series,
encapsulated in platinum-cured silicone
Hose Length, in.	 Hose Length, cm
	 PB = Blue	  -PB = Blue
	 PG = Green 	 -PG = Green
	 PR = Red 	 -PR = Red
	 PW = White	 -PW = White
	 PY = Yellow 	 -PY = Yellow
Specify text; see Hose Identification Tag,
below.
1 Material
End Connections
	 SS = Stainless steel
S S  -  C T   8    K C   1 6   K C   1 6  -  2 8   M B        7 1 C M  -  M B
2 71 3 54 6 8 9
4 1st End Connection
6 2nd End Connection
Fractional End Connections
	 AE =� Electropolished Kwik-Clamp 45° elbow
 	AS = Female JIC